Borough of Union Beach Participant Waiver of Liability

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

I understand that my participation in the **Borough of Union Beach Clean Communities Day** is a voluntary activity and that my participation is my own free choice. I agree to **RELEASE, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS**, the **BOROUGH OF UNION BEACH** and the **NJ CLEAN COMMUNITIES**, and their officials, employees, representatives, volunteers, and agents for any and all rights and claims for damages, including attorney fees, I now, or may hereafter have, whether known or unknown, in law or in equity, and arising from, or in any way connected with, my participation in the Borough of Union Beach Clean Communities Day to take place throughout various areas.

I agree that the terms stated herein shall also serve as a **WAIVER OF LIABILITY** for my heirs, estate, executor, administrator, assignees, and for all members of my family.

Date of Clean-Up:

I also consent that the Borough of Union Beach may use the name, image, voice, and/or likeness of my child and/or myself in any photograph, television program or other media/web site promoting or advertising the Borough of Union Beach's Clean Communities Program. <u>I understand that if I do not agree, I must so indicate by checking "no," otherwise I give my consent.</u>

I acknowledge that I have carefully read this **WAIVER OF LIABILITY** and fully understand that I am waiving any right that I may now or hereafter have to bring a legal action to assert any claim against the **BOROUGH OF UNION BEACH and the NJ CLEAN COMMUNITIES** in connection with my participation in the aforementioned activity.

I ACCEPT THE CONDITIONS PRINTED ABOVE:

Participant Signature	Date
Print Participant Name	Parent (if participant is a minor)
<i>Email:</i> Would you like to be added to	o our email list for future clean-ups and announcements?

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Received by:

Department: _____

Dated:

Time: _____

. .